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Machine Guard System (MGS) is designed for customers with advanced guarding need. The

special design of guarding profiles offers more stable structure and better appearance and unique
fastening elements bring faster and safer connections. The guarding unit can be with woven meshes,
PMMA panels, aluminum composite panels or similar panel materials. Please refer to MGS catalogue

for detail usage instructions.
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Assembly Technology Machine Guard System

Machine Guard System

The machine guard system is a separate system which has been designed to meet the different kinds of demand from customers. The outside apperance gives the
whole set a beautiful look. The adjustment of the fastening style increases the reliability of the products and allow the installation of meshes, PMMA panels, aluminum
coposite panels, different panel-like and so on. Installing net and panel uses different profiles, for more details please refer to the profile sections.

P.M-25 P.M-42 P.M-39 P.M-38 P.M-6~11 P.M-20

P.M-22~24
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Assembly Technology Products Index

Products Index

TechnicalData = = = = = = = P.M-03~05 Protective Unit = a = = = = = P\-06~18 Strut Elements « = = = & = &« P M-19~24

Connecting Elements = « « &« « P.M-25 DoorUnit = s a a s u » u u PN-26~44 Installation Information = « = & P.M-45~48

Protective Grille Unit Protective Grille Profile Bolt Connector Anti-torsion Subsequent Spring Clamping Nut @
Nut
e
P.M-06~11 P.M-12 P.M-13 P.M-14
End Cap for Protective Clamping Profile Unit Clamping Profile Bushing End Cap for Clamping
Grille Profile q Profile
| 1]
P.M-14 P.M-17 P.M-18 P.M-18
5
Strut Elements Profile for strut elements End Cap Base Plate L Base 0
>
wn
=2
©
>
P.M-21 P.M-22~23 P.M-24 (©)
]
=
=1 =l | 2 =
Connecting Element Swing Door Al Removablle Hinge E L Lock for Swing Door | Lock for Swing Door | 8
Kl 1 =
=11 2
i i it
g K| .
P.M-25 P.M-26~28 P.M-30 P.M-31 P.M-31
Ground Latch Door Latch Buffer Block for Swing Doormagnet Sliding Door
Door
P.M-35~36
Profile Rail Pulley Block for Sliding Buffer Block for Sliding i Guide Block for Sliding Lock for Sliding Door
Door Door t Door
|
1
P.M-39 P.M-39
Friction Strip Components Die Cast Bracket Door Shutter Safety Lock Guard rail kick plate profile
P.M-41 P.M-42 P.M-43
Machine guard kick Machine guard kick
plate end cap plate profile
P.M-43 P.M-44
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Assembly Technology Technical Data

Selection Reference of Standard Unit

Standard unit is composed of either the protective grille profile or clamping profile. Protective grille profile could insert not only the meshes, but also the panels,
and the spring clamping nut will be used if inserting panels (the recommended distance of nut is 300mm). Clamping profiles only could insert the panels, and
machining will be needed on the profiles to fasten the panels in appropriate positions (the recommended distance of machining is 300mm). The specifications are
compared as below.

or}
04

Protective Grille
Profile Inserting Mesh

|

o

Protective Grille
Profile Inserting Panel

17.5

2

Clamping Profile PG30

&

Clamping Profile PG40

Thread tapping
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Assembly Technology

Technical Data

Selection Reference of Standard Unit

Protective Grille Profile

Efficency i #r o o K
Cost * % kK
Leakproofniess v #
Flexibilty e # s #

Clamping Profile

Efficiency & & ¢

Cost * % &
Leakproofness W W r W
Flexibilty s H #r

<
<

Protective Grille Profile Inserting Mesh
40x40mm, ®4 woven mesh

Eg: PN30.14000425.STA.01 01

Protective Grille Profile Inserting Panel
3-5mm transparent PMMA panel

U N »Spring Clamping Nut: Recommended distance is 300mm
Eg: PN30.14000425.STA.02

02

Clamping Profile Inserting Panel
1.5-9mm transparent PMMA panel

. . N _’Top thread:Recommended distance is 300mm
l Eg: PP30.14000425.STA

Item Number Reference:
PN30---14000425---STA---02

Protective Grille Profile Inserting Panel
Type A
H=1400mm W=425mm
Protective Grille Unit PG30

x Using protective grille profile insert panel is more economic and quick. However the leakproofness is not as good as the clamping profile, and the thickness of
panel also limited to 3 to 5mm. The panel thickness of standard units are all 4mm, if there is no special request on panel thickness, the protective grille profile is

recommended.

Modular Assembly System

£
7]
K]
1]
>
n
he)
<4
o]
pl
()
@
=
=
S
o]
=

Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System
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Assembly Technology Technical Data

Safety Distance

Machine guard system offers protection against parts that fly out, leaking liguid materials or similar things. The safety distances are dependent on the
machine guard height. As figure indicated (safety area is marked in green shadow): Safely distance should be 200mm away from the machine guard.
When the height of machine guard is 2000mm, there is still a small part of distance around 350mm from the top cannot get security protection, and it
cannot guarantee sufficient safety if the height is less than 1400mm.

2600

2000

1400

800

200

0 200 400 600 800 1000 800 1000

The height from the floor is 200mm. As figure indicated (safety area is marked in green shadow): The distance of 650mm in the foot area cannot
get sufficient safety protection.
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG30 TypeA
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter ) 01 Description (mHm) (n\]/\r/n) M(E;)S Part No.
500<W<1000 =
—_— o § 425 6.5 | PN30.14000425.STA.01
il i =
b i 1400 | 675 88 | PN30.14000675.STA.01
I 1l
il =
b S 925 11 | PN30.14000925.STA.01
I I3 2 PG30-Type A-01
I = 425 82 | PN30.18000425.STA.01
i ll
i ll
! i 1800 | 675 10.9 | PN30.18000675.STA.01
gl all § =
- = 925 137 | PN30.18000925.STA.01 ;3%
=
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 425 6.5 PN30.14000425.STA.02 §
()
500sW<1000 1400 | 675 8.7 | PN30.14000675.STA.02 S
W-12 =
Il Il
m Vi im 95 | 108 | PN30.14000925.5TA02
i i / PG30-Type A-02
i I 8 425 | 81 | PN30.18000425.5TA02
i i ¥ o
T -~
I Il g = 1800 | 675 10.7 | PN30.18000675.STA.02
Il I 8 : . ' '
7k y
! ! / 925 129 | PN30.18000925.STA.02

=
200

Item Number Reference:
The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify
with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.

ex:  PN30.14000425.STA.01-RAL9005

RAL
\7 RAL Code Number

Part No.

Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

Strut Elements «ceeeeeeeeeeeennnneiieeennnnneennns P.M-19~24

Connecting Elementsccceeeeceeceeeeeeeeeninneeenns P.M-25
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG30 Type B
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter 01 Descrioti H W Mass
escription Part No.
)@ P (om) | (mm) | (ko)
1000<W<1250 ‘ E:}: 1400 14.6 PN30.14001175.STB.01
= PG30-Type B-01
Il Il
m }m 1800 17.8 PN30.18001175.STB.01
:m N — s
\m }m é 1400 14.4 PN30.14001175.STB.02
}m }m g E PG30-Type B-02
m m g = 1800 175 | PN30.18001175.8TB.02
i Il
HH HH ltem Number Reference:
iu‘ i o The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify
ll i & with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.
ex: PN30.14001175.STB.01-RAL9005
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 \— RAL Code Number
Part No.
1000<W=1250

w HH Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

I % // HH W-12

|

|

H} Il S

| |

:m 1

HH HH ﬁ % % i StrUt EIGMENtS =+ vvvevevensonensaneneananeanens P.M-19~24

! A S T

W 7 78

|

Il l

I I
mi‘jt ﬂjm § Connecting Elements «cececececeesesecaceececnnnnnns P.M-25
Lk LA Y
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG30 TypeC
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter RAL 01 - H W Mass
) Description mm | (mm) (ka) Part No.
?vf 1400 171 PN30.14001425.STC.01
1250<W=1500 ) ’3: PG30-Type C-01
m T WI2-7
i i | 1800 213 | PN30.18001425.STC.01
i i 1425
I = 1400 169 | PN30.14001425.5TC.02
\m \m v PG30-Type C-02
‘ Il 2
I i 8 * 1800 209 | PN30.18001425.STC.02
i i
Ml il
i i ltem Number Reference:
\H m s The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify =
(il i St with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow. 2
>
ex: PN30.14001425.STC.01-RAL9005 g
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 \— RAL Code Number %
2
Part No. 5
1250<W=1500 g
l I Wz
I Il Associated kits (To be ordered separately)
7 VZ2

1000=H<2000
H-12

! e |/
HH HH . ‘ SHULEIBMENES «« v v vveeennneeennneeasnneeaannaens P M-19~24
171 78 | ~

Connecting EIements ««vvveeeeneneanineiienanennns P.M-25
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG40 TypeA
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter 01 Descrintion H W Mass Part No
- P (mm) | (mm) | (ko) '
S00=W=1000 {} 420 83 | PN40.14000420.STA.01
m i — 0 =
i ! ] 1400 | 670 10.8 | PN40.14000670.STA.01
I il
I i s
i I S 920 134 | PN40.14000920.STA.01
HH HH v 3 PG40-Type A-01
I ! = = 420 104 | PN40.18000420.STA.01
Il i
1] I
m\ i ] 1800 | 670 134 | PN40.18000670.STA.01
all al §
920 164 | PN40.18000920.STA.01
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 420 8.3 PN40.14000420.STA.02
500<W<1000 1400 | 670 10.7 | PN40.14000670.STA.02
fi i —
}m p }m 920 | 132 | PN40.14000920.STA.02
}IH / }\H - % PG40-Type A-02
i il 8 420 10.3 | PN40.18000420.STA.02
l i ¥
Il Il % o
i I8 £ 1800 | 670 125 | PN40.18000670.STA.02
i / l
l 72
I I / 920 162 | PN40.18000920.STA.02
Il i
@JL @u‘ﬂj Item Number Reference:

The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify
with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.

ex:  PN40.14000420.STA.01-RAL9005

\7 RAL Code Number

Part No.

Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

h Strut Elements cecceccceereeecsecceecatanecannnns P.M-19~24

CoNNECting EIMENts ++«++vvvrereeerreeeeeeeennens P.M-25
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG40 Type B
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter ) 01 Descriofi H W Mass
escription Part No.
< P (mm) | mm) | (kg)
1000<W<=1250
‘ ‘ 1400 18.1 PN40.14001170.STB.01
m T % PG40-Type B-01
1l Il
i i W30 1800 216 | PN40.18001170.STB.01
Il Il ‘
: | 2 ‘ "
S 1400 17.9 PN40.14001170.STB.02
HH HH & S PG40-Type B-02
Il (I.= =
H” HH = = 1800 234 PN40.18001170.STB.02
Il il
HH HH Item Number Reference:
‘H i = The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify c
(i il St with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow. 2
>
ex:  PN40.14001170.STB.01-RAL9005 g
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 \— RAL Code Number §
2
1000<W<1250 Part No. 5
=

HH % % m W-32 Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

/ % t SHULEIEMENTS +ccveeeeeeerenreneeeaeeneenannnnnns P.M-19~24
A
W 7 7

il Al 87 Connecting Elements <« «voveenennnennennennennn.n. P.M-25
i [l 3¢

1000<H=<2000
HI2-22
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Unit

PG40 TypeC
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter 01 _— H W Mass
9005 Description mm) | (mm) (kg) Part No.
| 1250<W=1500 | ‘ ‘ 1400 21 | PN40.14001420.STC.01
2 PG40-Type C-01 ' S
(] Il | sty |
i i 1800 259 | PN40.18001420.STC.01
HH e 129
i [ 1400 208 | PN40.14001420.STC.02
H” HH § PG40-Type C-02
ll (1= S
H” HH = T 1800 255 PN40.18001420.STC.02
Il i
HH HH Item Number Reference
‘H‘ i = The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify
Lﬂlu Llui with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.
ex: PN40.14001420.STC.01-RAL9005
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02 L RAL Code Number
Part No.
1250<W<=1500
l T w222

HH % % HH Associated kits (To be ordered separately)
Va
Strut Elements «ceeeeeeeeeeeennnneiieennnnnneennns P.M-19~24
Il Il :
W 2N 7

rﬂ” l §7 ' Connecting Elements «««vveeeeeneeneenenenean... P.M-25

1000<H=<2000

H-32

N\
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Protective Grille Profile

\

= ;
5 R

30x30 1 Grille slot 30x45 2 Grille slots 40x40 1 Grille slot 40x60 2 Grille slots

Protective grille profile could insert not only the meshes but also the panels, and the spring clamping nut will be used if inserting panels, the recommended
distance of nut is 300mm (refer to P.M-14).

PG30 30x30 1 Grille slot PG30 30x45 2 Grille slots
30 -
()
30 )82 22 B
S 82 78| 22 ,j‘ 2
o~ . R . 2
= = b Q < S
~ ()
C_ W RE g
@7 2 45| g H . S
38 | L X =S IE: :3 —

20 JJ
PG40 40x40 1 Grille slot PG40 40x60 2 Grille slots
40
<« 102 78 | 25

&Q o| *® ,,,7777,’», —
| ©
e | Y
225 ﬁ /Ig/ J
225
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Part No.

Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(em®) Wy(cm?®) (kg/m)
Protective Grille Profile PG30 30x30 1 Grille slot 3.37 247 2.2 1.6 0.94 1.22.30.030030.01
Protective Grille Profile PG30 30x45 2 Grille slots 7.22 4.67 4.81 2.08 1.24 1.22.30.030045.02
Protective Grille Profile PG40 40x40 1 Grille slot 9.85 8.05 4.93 4.03 1.6 1.22.40.040040.01
Protective Grille Profile PG40 40x60 2 Grille slots 23.25 13.57 11.63 4.52 2.0 1.22.40.040060.02
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

AE ‘ Fastening Set
7.6
Description Fastening Set M?J)s’ Part No.
Bolt Connector-PG40 1XAE 12 3.81.M8.20.ST

- . Description M(z;s)s Part No.

192 m Anti-torsional Subsequent Nut-10 (with top thread) [ 15 | 2.32.10.M6




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Modular Assembly System

Mass

Part No.
(9)

Description

Machine Guard System

Stair and Platform System

Description

Tubular Framing System

End Cap for Protective Grille Profile- PG40-4040 6 4.13.40.4040.SM
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Clamping Profile Unit
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel

PG30
Type A
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Clamping Profile Unit

PG40
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Assembly Technology Protective Unit

Clamping Profile

e W e

30x30 1 Clamping slot 30x30 2 Clamping slots Parallel 40x40 1 Clamping slot 40x40 2 Clamping slots Parallel

Clamping profiles only could insert the panels with thickness range of 1.5-9mm for PG30 and 1.5-10mm for PG40, and machining will be needed on the
profiles to fasten the panels in appropriate positions, the recommended distance of machining is 300mm.

PG30 30x30 1 Clamping slot PG30 30x30 2 Clamping slots Parallel
30 30
8 15~9 | 25 8 15~9 | 25
[ I [
f| | =
[N in
o E § o| N {VV}
= S N Y ==
=
oG | (=
04.5(M6) ‘ 8.2 22 ®10(M12)
23
x M4x10mm top thread recommended for PG30 profle (panel thickness 3-5mm)
PG40 40x40 1 Clamping slot PG40 40x40 2 Clamping slots Parallel
40 40
11 1.5~10 4 11 1.5~10 4

1

11

B -
— C ]
vapt “m

4 d12(M14) 4 d12(M14)

40
10.2
40
10.2

(1

* Mdx12mm top thread recommended for PG40 profle (panel thickness 3-5mm).

Moment of | Momentof | Momentof | Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Part No.
Ix(cm) yemy | wxem’) | wyem?y | (M)
Clamping Profile PG30 30x30 1 Clamping slot 3.7 2.7 1.8 1.4 1.1 1.21.30.030030.01
Clamping Profile PG30 30x30 2 Clamping slots Parallel 35 33 22 22 1.3 1.21.30.030030.02P
Clamping Profile PG40 40x40 1 Clamping slot 12.3 9.5 44 34 2.2 1.21.40.040040.01
Clamping Profile PG40 40x40 2 Clamping slots Parallel 124 12.1 5.8 6.1 2.6 1.21.40.040040.02P

R

y




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Protective Unit
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Cl ‘ Fastening Set GD‘ Fastening Set

M12—M6 M14—M8
B | Bz NE
z
Description L | o1 | D2 | o1 | ¢2 | Fastening Set M?gs)s Part No. B
(O]
o
Bushing-PG40 (set) 0 8 | 12] 9 | 14 1xGD 40 PPJ40.ST =

Stair and Platform System

Description

Tubular Framing System

End Cap for Clamping Profile-PG40-4040 40 40 6 4.12.40.4040.SM
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Assembly Technology Strut Elements

P.M-20 P.M-21 P.M-22~24

Description Strut Profile Part No.

PBH1400.4080.SE.ST

PBH1400.4590.SE.ST

17.5

PBH1800.4080.SE.ST

Strut Elements H1800

PBH1800.4590.SE.ST

H+200

200
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Assembly Technology

Strut Elements

Components for Strut Elements

Profile for strut elements

PG40 40x40 4 slots light

40

30

| N

K

1,
L1
LiJ

? 4

a4
L] [’] ‘ [‘j% =
5x5(M6) D12(M14)

PG40 40x80 6 slots For strut elements

PG45 45x45 4 slots Light

45

33

45
33

,j
i
1)

8x8(M10)

PG45 45x90 6 slots For strut elements

90

78

45

=
i)
7]
>
n
2
©
S
O
®
=
=
(5]
5
=

t
e

I

<+
o s dg— 1 L T1°7
1 H
g 0-
5x5(M6) 10.2 o | \ | a
: 8x8(M10) 10.2
Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance | Resistance Part No.
Ix(cm®) ly(cm®) Wx(cm®) Wy(cm?®) (kg/m)
Strut Profile PG40 40x40 4 slots Light 8.6 8.6 4.3 43 15 1.11.40.040040.04L
PG40 40x80 6 slots for strut elements 13.6 50.7 6.8 12.7 1.83 1.42.40.040080.06.SE
Strut Profile PG45 45x45 4 slots Light 10.5 10.5 4.7 4.7 1.6 1.11.45.045045.04L
PG45 45x90 6 slots for strut elements 20.1 77.2 8.9 17.2 2.2 1.42.45.045090.06.SE
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Assembly Technology Strut Elements

End Cap

To prevent staff from any injury and improve profile end appearance.

Material and Color: black ABS

Type B Type C Type F

Type G

- L1 L2 T Mass
Description Part No.
’ (mm) (mm) (mm) ©
End Cap-PG40-4040 40 40 6 4.11.40.4040
Type B 5
End Cap-PG45-4545 45 45 8 4.11.45.4545
End Cap-PG40-4080 40 80 13 4.11.40.4080
Type C 5
End Cap-PG45-4590 45 90 16 4.11.45.4590
End Cap-Clamping Profile PG30-3030 30 30 4 4.12.30.3030
Type F 5
End Cap-Clamping Profile PG40-4040 40 40 6 4.12.40.4040
End Cap-Protective Grille Profile PG30-3030 30 30 4 4.13.30.3030
Type G 5
End Cap-Protective Grille Profile PG40-4040 40 40 6 4.13.40.4040
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Assembly Technology Strut Elements

Base Plate 4080

Base Plate

To support strut profile at the bottom. Expansion bolts
chocked into floor can offer a high stability.

Material and surface treatment: cast steel, anti-corrosive

Base Plate Gasket

A To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven ground.

105 _ A
o ﬂ| ollo \| o
| 57 | Y
<y ° °|jpglo I c
<> 40x40 40x80 | 80x80 i g 8
K 40 &
Base Plate 4560 >
4xP13 ;
o\l s -
— S
”T G E £ 3(
P 7
4505 || 45460 60x60 / o
S -
) “
Base Plate 4590 ot o ] a
P U
o g“ ollo | o B c
Z T = B_
— ﬁ {ﬁ D E C‘ Fastening Set AA‘ Fastening Set AZ‘ Fastening Set
Q ? H © © —QC’% C’%C] © L \O‘ M8 Flange Nut
o 45X45 45X90 90)(90 \-/ et M8x100 expansion bolt|
&‘ :Ag:;smg sl BT — @
- L A B C D E , Mass
Description Fastening Set Part No.
P (mm) | (mm) [ (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) ¢ @
Base Plate-4080 (pcs) 2XAZ 1930 5.11.4080
Base Plate-4080 (set A) 4XC+3xAA+2XAZ 2240 5.11.4080.STA
126 | 40 | 20 | 60 | 40 | 80
Base Plate-4080 (set B) 6xC+3xAA+2xAZ 2290 5.11.4080.STB
Base Plate-4080 (set C) 8XC+3xAA+2xAZ 2340 5.11.4080.STC
Base Plate-4560 (pcs) 2xAZ 1600 5.11.4560
11 225 30 | 45 | 60
Base Plate-4560 (set) 4XC+3xAA+2XAZ 1910 5.11.4560.ST
Base Plate-4590 (pcs) 2XAZ 2330 5.11.4590
Base Plate-4590 (set A) 4XC+3xAA+2XAZ 2640 5.11.4590.STA
141 | 45 | 225|675 | 45 | 90
Base Plate-4590 (set B) 6XC+3xAA+2XAZ 2690 5.11.4590.STB
Base Plate-4590 (set C) 8xC+3xAA+2xAZ 2740 5.11.4590.STC
Base Plate Gasket €Y 9 5.11.01
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Assembly Technology Strut Elements

Base Plate

To support strut profile mounted between sections of
machine guard system, Expansion bolts chocked into floor
can offer very high stability.

Material and Color: carbon steel, black electrophoresis

Base Plate Gasket
Q To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven ground.

Base Plate 40x40/45x45 Base Plate 40x80/45x90
-C_
105
© & o ] I
10.5
_D_ 17 D 17
> ™ 6o o o 0 3 " 5 o) (o o
I B E - | | ER HR
1o o) °| _|o o o AR Vo) o) ° °J lo o
B 40x40 45x45 B 40x80 45x90
L L
C ‘ Fastening Set EQ‘ Fastening Set
S
é mf:;op;zﬂt .Z\Jf);};{]esxpanslon bolt
- L w A B C D . Mass
Description Fastening Set Part No.
P mm) | mm) | @m) | @m) | @m) | (mm) : ©
Base Plate-4040 (pcs) 629 5.13.4040
100 100 70 70 40 40
Base Plate-4040 (set) 4xC+4xEQ 1275 5.13.4040.ST
Base Plate-4545 (pcs) 1022 5.13.4545
110 110 80 80 45 45
Base Plate-4545 (set) 4xC+4AXEQ 1710 5.13.4545.8T
Base Plate-4080 (pcs) 753 5.13.4080
140 100 70 110 40 80
Base Plate-4080 (set) 6xC+4xEQ 1400 5.13.4080.ST
Base Plate-4590 (pcs) 1243 5.13.4590
160 110 80 130 45 90
Base Plate-4590 (set) 6XxC+4xEQ 1920 5.13.4590.ST
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Assembly Technology Strut Elements

u Economical

Modular Assembly System
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D | ‘ Fastening Set D M ‘ Fastening Set

4 M8x16 Bolt < M8x20 Bolt
‘ 1 0 1 ' zin: plated ' zinc plated g
T - ° < M8 Spring Washer ° < M8 Spring Washer D

15 zinc plated zinc plated >
’ ¢ Pt ' ¢ e Presettut <P
nickel plated nickel plated e
£
M o
i . ass

Description Fastening Set Part No. o
) &
;@
n

L Base-PG40 (set) 5.52.10.04.ST.P

2xD[+1xDN

Tubular Framing System
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Assembly Technology Connecting Elements

HA‘ Fastening Set HB‘ Fastening Set
@ wmmm || P
8 <kt || © -t
- . M
Description Fastening Set (Zs)s Part No.

Connecting Element for Clamping Profile Unit 1xHB 949 PPC.ST
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Assembly Technology

Swing Door

Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit-Economical

40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter ) E:;:E 01 4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02
9005 04 )

L} X

L ’
/
iy 20,7
il ’

- 2 I A

g 4 i

4 980 4 980

£
i)
7]
>
n
2
©
S
O
)
=
=
(5]
5
=

T T
v
(]l i) Ml i)
1000 1000
- H X Y Mass
Description Part No.(R Part No. (L
P om) | mm | om) | kg ) “
: ; : : 1400 693 16.2 PNDH.30.1400.ST.01.E PNDH.30.1400.ST.01.L.E
Protective Grille Unit-Economical-PG30-01 970
1800 893 17.5 PNDH.30.1800.ST.01.E PNDH.30.1800.ST.01.L.E
) ) ) ) 1400 689 16 PNDH.30.1400.ST.02.E PNDH.30.1400.ST.02.L.E
Protective Grille Unit-Economical-PG30-02 968
1800 889 17.3 PNDH.30.1800.ST.02.E PNDH.30.1800.ST.02.L.E
) . . : 1400 680 18.4 PNDH.40.1400.ST.01.E PNDH.40.1400.ST.01.L.E
Protective Grille Unit-Economical-PG40-01 950
1800 880 21.5 PNDH.40.1800.ST.01.E PNDH.40.1800.ST.01.L.E
) ) ) ) 1400 678 18.3 PNDH.40.1400.ST.02.E PNDH.40.1400.ST.02.L.E
Protective Grille Unit-Economical-PG40-02 948
1800 878 21.3 PNDH.40.1800.ST.02.E PNDH.40.1800.ST.02.L.E
Item Number Reference:
The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify Associated kits (To be ordered separately)
with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.
ex:  PNDH.30.1400.ST.01-RAL9005 Strut Elements (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)
RAL Code Number (phtely ) e P.M-19~24

Part No.

» Door Shutter (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)

e
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

Swing Door

Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit

40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter ?gé 01 4mm Transparent PMMA Panel ‘ 02
9005, 04 =
X1 i X1
I :m:
< i -
g H i 7 7 |F
EEREREEREmEEmEmEnan H // lul:\ .:H‘
‘ml 7/ .:u:
i
X2 I liy1 X2
S L i / 4 / /) Eiui
S e — 7 s
L ": l:‘\
% l"\} // , Eili:
964 7 Elf;l 20 964
iyt
Uy
e
HS
Lock for Swing Door gasa Lock for Swing Door
@5 T -
all
1000
. H X1 Y1 X2 Y2 Mass
Description Part No.(R Part No.(L
P mm) | @m) | om) | om) | om) | o) ® b
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-01 1400 954 543 769 295 225 PNDH.30.1400.ST.01 PNDH.30.1400.ST.01.L
1800 743 25.7 PNDH.30.1800.ST.01 PNDH.30.1800.ST.01.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-02 1400 052 539 267 260 224 PNDH.30.1400.ST.02 PNDH.30.1400.ST.02.L
1800 739 255 PNDH.30.1800.ST.02 PNDH.30.1800.ST.02.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG40-01 1400 934 530 754 290 24.7 PNDH.40.1400.ST.01 PNDH.40.1400.ST.01.L
1800 730 27.8 PNDH.40.1800.ST.01 PNDH.40.1800.ST.01.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG40-02 1400 932 528 759 288 24.6 PNDH.40.1400.ST.02 PNDH.40.1400.ST.02.L
1800 728 21.7 PNDH.40.1800.ST.02 PNDH.40.1800.ST.02.L

Item Number Reference:

The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify

with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.

PNDH.30.1400.ST.01-RAL9005

ex:

Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

Strut Elements (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)

P.M-19~24

\7 RAL Code Number

Part No.

Door Shutter (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)

r.-
o
=
A
S
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L J Assembly Technology Door Unit
Swing Door
Swing Door for Clamping Profile Unit
4mm Transparent PMMA Panel =
@ [L
Ol )
20 964
X1
7 @
7 7 |s -
7 7| niaal
1y 7y 2
s 7 X &
<
0 0
% % > 1000 3
§
=
- H X1 Y1 X2 Y2 Mass
Description Part No.(R Part No.(L
P mm) | om) | om) | om) | om) | o) ® b
: : . 1400 519 18.9 PPDH.30.1400.ST PPDH.30.1400.ST.L
Clamping Profile Unit-PG30 918 733 284
1800 719 215 PPDH.30.1800.ST PPDH.30.1800.ST.L
) ) ) 1400 510 27.8 PPDH.40.1400.ST PPDH.40.1400.ST.L
Clamping Profile Unit-PG40 904 724 280
1800 710 31.3 PPDH.40.1800.ST PPDH.40.1800.ST.L

Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

L 8

Strut Elements (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)

P.M-19~24

Door Shutter (One end of strut profile need to be tapping M14x30 screw)
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

Components for Swing Door

Swing Door are normally composed of A,B and C as shown in the below figure.

Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit-Economical

|

N o Y 7

Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit

A AlRemovablle Hinge B L Lock for Swing Door  C Buffer Block for D Lock for Swing Door

Swing Door
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

Modular Assembly System

Al Removablle Hinge-L Al Removablle Hinge-R
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F F ‘ Fastening Set FG ‘ Fastening Set

< M6x12 Bolt 4 M8x16 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated

< M8 T Nut < M8 T Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

Stair and Platform System

i H2 g L L2 g DT D2 e ening Set M?gs)s Part No.(L) Part No.(R)

Description

Protective Grille Unit-45/45 (set) 225 | 225 38 38 8.5 8.5 4xFG 186 | 7.27.45.45.8T 7.26.45.45.ST

Clamping Profile Unit-40/45 (set) 22.5 20 38 38 8.5 8.5 4xFG 186 | 7.27.40.45.ST 7.26.40.45.ST

Tubular Framing System
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80.2 ED‘ Fastening Set EE ‘ Fastening Set DH‘ Fastening Set
Profile1 Profile2
. |28 '4% '4% P
U . . Mass
0§ Description Profile 1 | Profile 2 | Fastening Set () Part No.
3 _
L Lock for Swing Door-PG40 | 45x45L | 40X40 | 1xDH+2xEE | 297 | 7.32.40.40.P

= o

=k

r=t— S
: —’ 7
+ /
i &

C P ‘ Fastening Set

Lock Body Lock Slot
200 '
-

775 10
. < M8 T Nut
nickel plated

Description Fastening Set Part No.

Lock for Swing Door-PG40 PNDH40.LK
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Assembly Technology

Door Unit
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HW ‘ Fastening Set

> M5x12 Bolt
zinc plated

Description

Fastening Set

Part No.

G G ‘ Fastening Set G H ‘ Fastening Set G F ‘ Fastening Set AH ‘ Fastening Set
Mxt6 Bolt ' |
M6x12 Bot M6x16 Bot Zinc plated Zinc plated
Zine plated Zine plated M6 Spring Washer M6 Spring Washer
M6 Spring Washer O s (=0} plated O« pated
S Plted Zinc plated g S
M6 Washer M6 Washer zino plated Zine plated
ancplaes anepiaes Sy, | | Py
- . A|lB|C|[D]|E]|F Mass
Description Fastening Set Part No.
(mm) | (mm)| (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm)|  (g)

Door Latch-PG40

2xGH+2xAH | 50 | 40

26 | 17 | 40

26 129

PNDH40.LD.ST

Modular Assembly System
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Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

CC ‘ Fastening Set C D ‘ Fastening Set

M8x20 Bolt M8x25 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated

. .MBTNUI . .MBTNuI
nickel plated nickel plated

H1 | H2 | Fastening | Mass

(mm) | (mm) Set @ Part No.

Description

Buffer Block for Swing Door-PG40 | 14 | 22 1xCD 121 | PNDH40.BB




5
&

®
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Assembly Technology

Door Unit

HX ‘ Fastening Set HY ‘ Fastening Set CP ‘ Fastening Set
4 M6x12 Boll
M4x6 Bolt M3x8 Bolt ' Zi": plated‘
rcpetes e
. < M6 T Nut
nickel plated
- . Mass
Description Fastening Set Part No.

(9)

Doormagnet (set) | 2xHX+2xHY+2xCP

133

PNDH.DM.ST

Modular Assembly System
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Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Door Unit

Sliding Door

Sliding Door for Protective Grille Unit

40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter 4mm Transparent PMMA Panel 02
9005 ‘

L
\wi/j

iw
i
!
|
I
i i
1] I
4 i X :
i i
Al
i i H /
g > 74 >
bl / /
i
Injy!
iyl
Itjy!
it
Il |}
I
I
980 i
V
S / % S
E= 5E
7\ »
@r 1000 1000 o ] ﬂr 1000 1000 o ]
‘ ‘ S ‘ ‘ - S
- Mass
Description H(mm) X(mm) Y(mm) (k) Part No.(R) Part No.(L)
: : ) 1400 643 21.2 PNDS.30.1400.ST.01 PNDS.30.1400.ST.01.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-01 970
1800 843 24 PNDS.30.1800.ST.01 PNDS.30.1800.ST.01.L
) ) ) 1400 639 21.6 PNDS.30.1400.ST.02 PNDS.30.1400.ST.02.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-02 968
1800 839 23.8 PNDS.30.1800.ST.02 PNDS.30.1800.ST.02.L
: : . 1400 630 24.7 PNDS.40.1400.ST.01 PNDS.40.1400.ST.01.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG40-01 950
1800 830 27.8 PNDS.40.1800.ST.01 PNDS.40.1800.ST.01.L
) ) , 1400 628 23 PNDS.40.1400.ST.02 PNDS.40.1400.ST.02.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG40-02 948
1800 828 21.7 PNDS.40.1800.ST.02 PNDS.40.1800.ST.02.L

Item Number Reference:

Associated kits (To be ordered separatel
The part number is for gray woven mesh in the default configuration, please specify ( P y)

with RAL code if other color is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL1018 for yellow.
ex: PNDS.30.1400.ST.01-RAL9005 h Strut Elements = «ceeeeeeeneriniiiiiiiiiiinn P.M-19~24
\— RAL Code Number
Part No. 'I'i
- DieCastBracket «cevevereerirnrnrnnnnennnnnns P.M-41
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Assembly Technology

Sliding Door

Sliding Door for Clamping Profile Unit

4mm Transparent PMMA Panel

980
X
AV _
4 e
/ Vi + k5
7 % > 7\ 7 z
7 =
@r % 5
‘ 1000 ‘ 1000 | o %
§ E
8
=
. Mass
Description H(mm) X(mm) Y(mm) (k) Part No.(R) Part No.(L)
1400 619 21.1 PPDS.30.1400.ST PPDS.30.1400.ST.L
Clamping Profile Unit-PG30 934
1800 819 23.8 PPDS.30.1800.ST PPDS.30.1800.ST.L
) ) 1400 610 27 PPDS.40.1400.ST PPDS.40.1400.ST.L
Clamping Profile Unit-PG40 920
1800 810 30.5 PPDS.40.1800.ST PPDS.40.1800.ST.L

Associated kits (To be ordered separately)

Strut Elements «cceeeeeeeeeeeennnnieenennneanns P.M-19~24

Die CastBracket ««ceeveverinniiineiinninnennnn. P.M- 41




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology Door Unit

Components for Sliding Door

Sliding door are normally composed of A,B,C,D,E,F and G as shown in the below figure.

A Profile Rails B Carriage C Buffer Block D Guide Block E Lock for Sliding door ~ F Friction Stip Componen (S Die Cast Bracket
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

40
30
10.2

23

42

\

NN N NN
B\
QN N
SN

N

N\
SN N N W

N

Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance (kgim) Part No.
Ix(cm’) ly(cm®) Wx(cm’) Wy(cm’) 9

H C ‘ Fastening Set

1 M6x20 Bolt
zinc plated

. PLIALT
nickel plated

Mass

)

Description Fastening Set Part No.

Pulley Block for Sliding Door-PG40 2xHC 70 PBDS40.PB

Modular Assembly System
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Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

Buffer Block for Sliding Door

p

(e |

Material: aluminum alloy

CC ‘ Fastening Set

1512
MSle‘)Bod\t
= = zinc plate
J o) g
[]1 | e
= Description Fastening Set Mass Part No.
a7 9
9 Buffer Block for Sliding Door 1XCC 64 | PBDS.BB

R
1z
BN
30

Guide Block for Sliding Door

r
f.
I i Material: POM
]
%
#
i
i
/
3
48 26
30 . 6.5
T © |
0y )
g‘ HD‘ Fastening Set HE‘ Fastening Set HF‘ Fastening Set
Description Fastening Set M(ZS)S Part No.
Guide Block for Sliding Door-PG30 2xHD+2xHE 151 PBDS30.DS
Guide Block for Sliding Door-PG40 2xHD+2xHF 157 PBDS40.DS
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

Lock Body Lock Slot

32

HZ ‘ Fastening Set HG‘ Fastening Set
MG T Nut MGT Nut
‘ < nickel plated ‘ < nickel plated
- H . M
Description Fastening Set ass Part No.
(mm) C)]

Lock for Sliding Door of Protective Grille Unit-PG40 20

2xHZ

960

PNDS40.LK

Lock for Sliding Door of Clamping Profile Unit-PG40 18

2xHZ

960

PPDS40.LK

x The lock shown above is used on right open door, please specify if the lock is to be used on left open door.

Modular Assembly System
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Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

G E ‘ Fastening Set

< M4x14 Bolt
zinc plated

M4 T Nut
nickel plated

Description Fastening Set Part No.

D ‘ Fastening Set
. M8x20 Bolt
zinc plated
1 M8 Washer
° zinc plated
M8 T Nut
nickel plated

Fastening Set Part No.

Description
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Assembly Technology

Door Unit

Modular Assembly System

H H ‘ Fastening Set HJ ‘ Fastening Set H K ‘ Fastening Set H L ‘ Fastening Set
M6x20 Bolt < MS)QD Bolt
< zinc plated zinc plated
6 Washer t x4 5ot ' 0t
° W zinc plated zinc plated
M6 T Nut . NlIE Washer
g Q . < nickel plated ° zinc plated
Q
o g Description Fastening Set Part No.

1=
7]
2
1]
>
n
he)
<4
o]
>
O
@
=
=
5]
o]
=

AxHH+4xHJ+2xHK PPDH.DS.ST

Door Shutter for Clamping Profile Unit

x Strut profile used on swing door constructed with meshes need to be tapped with
2 pcs of M6X15 screw when using door shutter.

Stair and Platform System

Description Part No.

Tubular Framing System

x The EUCHNER or OMRON lock is suggested, please refer to EUCHNER or OMRON
catalogue for detail specification number or please contact with us for detail. ~ [IIES)
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Assembly Technology Door Unit

x The machine guard kick plate can be adjusted
up and down in 10mm range.

Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass
Description Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance (kgim) Part No.
Ix(cm’) ly(cm’) Wx(cm’) Wy(cm®) g

Description Mass Part No.

(9)




®

@ Modular

Assembly Technology

Door Unit

Machine guard kick plate profile

The kick plate connector is for connection between kick plate
profile and the machine guard unit. Only one set of fastening
set is needed at the location A and C and can be used both

on kick plate connector and base plate.

38

60

30
]
w| | 83
"
w
i
2 40
15 8*mj

E A ‘ Fastening Set

EB ‘ Fastening Set

g M6x12 Bolt @ M8x16 Bolt
= Zinc plated = Zinc plated
@ ¢ M6 Spring Washer @ 1 M8 Spring Washer

zinc plated Zinc plated

M8 Washer M8 Washer
(S zinc plated (S zinc plated

M6 T Nut-8.2 M8 T Nut-10.2

é?a nickel plated é%u nickel plated
Description Fastening Set Mass (g) Part No.

Machine guard kick plate profile (pcs)

46 PNDH40.MGKPP

Machine guard kick plate profile (set)

2XEA+2xEB

78 PNDH40.MGKPP.ST

Machine Guard System
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Assembly Technology Load Capacity

Load Capacity of Machine Guard (PG40)

The special fastening structure design gives the machine guard system a higher capacity of load. An excess load will generate a temporary deformation.
When the excess load is removed, it will come back to its initial state. Here after is the value of F-the maximal excess load.

<2 P.M-09 H(mm) W(mm) F(N)
PN40.18000420.STA.01 1800 420 1500
PN40.18000670.STA.01 1800 670 1000
PN40.18000920.STA.01 1800 920 800

Load Capacity of Strut Element (PG40)

The force needed to excurse the machine guard system strut elements,
was determined in a series of tests as following.

1000
1000

FIN] 100 150 300 450 600

s[mm]  45x45 6 10 14 23 32 g Q 7

45x90 3 4.5 7.5 13.5 20 -
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Assembly Technology Installation Information

Assembly of Protective Grille Unit

Assembly of spring clamping nut

Assembly:

1. Preassemble the frame.

2. Place spring clamping nut on panel. One element in each corner prevents the panels from rattling.
3. Insert panel in the preassembled frame.

4. Mount the frame.

Modular Assembly System

Disassembly:

1. Disassemble the frame.
2. Remove panel.
3. Remove the spring clamping nuts in the groove using a screwdriver.

.
i
200"
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Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System




Installation Information

Assembly Technology

Modular

'\@
2

(3.81.M8.20.ST) as figure A indicated.
2. Insert woven wire mesh or panel into the corner as figure B indicated.

33

-
|

1. Make a “T” out of protective grille profile (take 40x40 protective grille profile as example), then preassemble screw connector
6. The side profile of protective grille unit should be drilled. RCH/MCH/LCH shows the position of the hole.

3. Slide the screw connectors into the profile groove and tighten loosely as figure C indicated.

4. Insert outer profiles as figune D indicated.

Assembly of Protective Grille Unit
5. Tighten all screws.

Assembly of Protective Frames

O O S S S S L

A 8 S S N N N NN N NN
NN N NN NN Y

\ ) AN AW A
AN BV R RS A § A RN E
A NS S S A S S A R N
E L U O TN
Ay Y V VS 8 S 8 S SN ¥ SN N § § § § N

= = = V@m/r% WL W W W W W W W W W
AVAN AVAN AVAN AN
/ _. c L\ Y L\ Y L\ )
==
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Assembly Technology Installation Information

Assembly of Strut Element

For constructing machine guard strut elements. Enables you to draw straight lines on the floor for aligning and positioning supports quickly and easily.

Modular Assembly System
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A gasket will be needed to adjust vertical alignment on uneven floor.

Assembly of Protective Grille Unit

1. Mount the connecting elements by positioning tool, and then fasten the screw A.

2. Attach the connecting elements to protective grille unit, mount the screw B.

3. Attach the lower connecting elements to protective grille unit, and then fasten screw C.

4. Mount the screw D on the protective grille unit, and then fasten the screw to finish assembly work.

r
I

Stair and Platform System

Tubular Framing System




